 AFFDANTE

" State of Texas
* County of Léon .

The memhers of Comnlissioners; Court of Leon‘ County state as follows:

) “ Wethe unders1gned County Judge : and Comm1ssroners in and for Leon- County do hereby ) '_: ’ '
K certlfy that we have reviewed and approved the April, 2024 monthly report of county ﬁnances as .

presented by Brand1 H111 Leon County Treasurer.

The requlrements of Subsectlon (c) of the Texas Local Government Code 114. 026 have :'_ .
‘been met for the terim of April,; 2024. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the L

o County Treasurer at the tlme of exarmnatlon is $12 121 743 77

Approved this 13" day of May, 2024.

"B

- Byron »}(yd_er_,' Cour#y.Judge '

R Joe_ys,ﬁllifél; CommTSSioner Precinct #1 e .A"TP'aul Bing,-'Comrnissioner.PreCinct.#Z-' N

B g Kyle chrkman, Cornrnissionér.Precinct_#3‘. o 'Thoinas’F‘(')'ley,‘ Commissioner Precinct #4 -




" LEON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS® COURT
- ~ LEON COUNTY, TEXAS - = .- -
- ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT |

L On the 13t day of May, 2024 the Commrssroners Court of Leon County met in regular sessron
o :UP mOth - ﬁ'\ ' S.Q,vw ., and seconded by - - ,
' & : the Comrmss1oners Court approved and entered thrs order :

L vIn comphance w1th Texas Local Govemment Code 114 026 the Commrssmners Court have |

i ) fcompared and examined the Treasurer’s Report for the term of April, 2024 and have detenmned: = |
" that the report is correct. The Court hereby approved the report and drrects the clerk to enter the L

: 'Order in the minutes of the Court

: "j . :Thrs order mcorporates the Treasurer s Report for. the term hereln above stated (a copy of wh1ch Co
" report is attached hereto) as though fully expressed herein, said report is separately stating the -

) 'amount recerved and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer’ s precedmg report and any', }

. -balances remamrng in the Treasurer s custody

' Further, the afﬁdav1ts are approved and this: Court orders that the same be pubhshed once in the -

B .newspaper oron the County s 1ntemet webs1te

_ -Approvedthis- ‘l>-3‘f'day’of May,- 202_4:.; .

Co Byfh'Ryc@r,;Leon"Cgunty Tudge

L _ Word/Monthlv Réports-t:omni Ct/Drdter, -



05-13-2024
TIME:08:35

SPECIFIED-ACTIVITY-REPORT -- 04-01-2024 THRU 04-30-2024

AM

PAGE 1
PREPARER:0009

ACCOUNT NUMBER AND TITLE .

10-100-107
11-100-107
12-100-107
13-100-107
15-100-107
16-100-107
17-100-107
18-100-107
19-100-107
21-100-107
22-100-107
23-100-107
24-100-107
25-100-107
26-100-107
27-100-107
28-100-107
29-100-107
30-100-107
31-100-107
32-100-107
33-100-107
34-100-107
35-100-107
37-100-107
41-100-107
44-100-107
45-100-107
46-100-107
47-100-107
48-100-107
49-100-107
50-100-107
51-100-107
52-100-107
53-100-107
55-100-107
56-100-107
57-100-107
58-100-107
59-100-107
60-100-107
61-100-107
62-100-107
63-100-107
64-100-107
65-100-107
66-100-107
67-100-107
68-100-107
71-100-107
72-100-107
73-100-107
74-100-107
75-100-107
76-100-107
77-100-107

GEN FUND - COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
CSB: DO NOT USE

DEBT SERVICE FUND - CSB

LAW LIBRARY - COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
JUVENILE PROBATION- COMBINED FUNDS:
COURTHOUSE SECURITY- COMBINED FUNDS
JP TECHNOLOGY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IV- COMBIN
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX ACCT- COMBINED
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION- COMBINED
CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUNDS- COMBIND
LEON CO VET SRVC FUND-COMBINED FUND
LEON CO EXPO CTR - COMBINED FUNDS
JUVENILE PROBATION - DSA SUPP/REIMB
JUVENILE PROB, GRANT A- COMBINED F
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BAN
RECORD MGMT FUND, CO CLK- COMBINED
RECORD MGMT FUND, DIST CLK-COMBINED
CO & DIST CLK TECH FUND-COMBINED FU
JUVENILE PROB, GRANT R - COMBINED F
CTY CLERK - COMBINED TRUST ACCTS
COUNTY RECORD & PRESERVATION FUND

GRANT - SUPPLEMENTAL & EMRGNT (S&Ey

PRETRIAL DIVERSION FUND-COMBINED FU
SB 22 - GRANT/SUPP FUNDS

DISTRICT ATTY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
DIST ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUND
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
CO ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
LEON CO SR. NUTRITION- COMBINED FUN
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
EMERGENCY MGMT- COMBINED FUNDS: CIT
LEON CO HEALTH RESOURCE CTR-COMBINE
LEON CO 911- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZEN
GRANTS FUNDS- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
PERSONAL BOND FUNDS

CAPITAL PROJECTS- COMBINED FUNDS
GRANT - (VAWA) CSB

TOWER(S)

DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED TRUST FUN
DISTRICT CLERK - MAIN ACCT

DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED CD'S
DISTRICT CLERK CASH BONDS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY ACCT 9423
DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST ACCT 8426
JP 1 RESTITUTION ACCT 6477

RUOK PROGRAM ACCT 7403

R&B PCT# 1- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB

R&B PCT# 2- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB

R&B PCT# 3- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB

R&B PCT# 4- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
FORESTRY- COMBINED FUNDS: CSB
FORESTRY - 2/3 COMBINED FUNDS: CSB
COMM SUPERVISION & CORR X5442

STARTING
BALANCE

5,106,293.91
400.00
0.00

1,204 ,663.09
59,348.28
25,356.30
1,695.56
2,040.04
32,366.34
179,792.18
11,587.20-
1,882.55-
597.36
115,487.83-
1,828.70
20,209.27
0.00

0.00

0.00

42,99 .44
1,385.57-
0.00
9,102.43
0.00
4,517.38
2,048.74
507,621.65
41,615.37
1,157.70~
0.00

0.00

0.00
13,605.67
0.00
5,599.84
0.00
10,824.94
31,400.09-
47,054.00
104,968.32-
0.00
23,373.49
1,280,972.08
52,790.68
69,887.42
63,722.74
197,973.31
88,690.13
787.50
470.37
1,030,518.10
712,371.97
665,908.85
409,387.93
12,623.22
8,285.54
0.00

DEBIT
BALANCE

627,429.73
0.00

0.00
24,644.95
350.00
0.00
219.92
17.81
261.65
35,696.35
76,632.87
1,882.55
2,677.00
18,632.94
0.00
20,498.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
344,46
1.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
635.75
0.00
3,477.81
0.00

0.00

0.00
14,803.91

0.00

0.00
0.00
1,240.00
31,400.00
0.00
109,312.00
16,362.50
0.00

0.00

0.00
445.10
0.00

0.00
22,938.27
0.00

0.1
15,666.00
12,260.26
76,492.30
32,282.92
0.00

0.00

0.00

CREDIT
BALANCE

1,010,489.57
0.00

0.00

0.00
294.00
1,794.57
9,933.73
337.82
0.00
100.00
8,809.69
0.00
872.48
32,647.20
282.91
8,606.21

0.00°

0.00
0.00

0.00
482.60
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,517.71
32,669.50
2,728.42
0.00

0.00

0.00
22,931.93
0.00
7,437.30
0.00
4,304.88
0.00
590.00
315.00
0.00
228.11
0.00

0.00

0.01

0.00
1,289.73
0.00

0.00

0.00
130,405.13
64,902.22
122,400.87
62,984.85
22,033.95
4,043.92
0.00

ENDING
BALANCE

4,723,234.07
400.00
0.00
1,229,308.04
59,404.28
23,561.73
8,018.25-
1,720.03
32,627.99
215,388.53
56,235.98
0.00
2,401.88
129,502.09-
1,545.79
32,101.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
43,338.90
1,867.00-
0.00
9,102.43
0.00
4,517.38
2,048.74
475,739.69
8,945.87
408.31-
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,477.65
0.00
1,837.46-
0.00
7,760.06
0.09-
46,464.00
4,028.68
16,362.50
23,145.38
1,280,972.08
52,790.68
70,332.51
63,722.74
196,683.58
111,628.40
787.50
470.48
915,778.97
659,730.01
620,000.28
378,686.00
9,410.73-
4,241.62
0.00



05-13-2024
TIME:08:35 AM

SPECIFIED-ACTIVITY-REPORT -- 04-01-2024 THRU 04-30-2024

- PAGE 2
PREPARER:0009

ACCOUNT NUMBER AND TITLE

79-100-107 TAX ACCOUNT #6410

80-100-107 TAX ESCROW ACCOUNT #0227
81-100-107 MOBILE HOME ESCROW ACCT# 2488
82-100-107 VIT- ESCROW ACCT #: 7543
83-100-107 RTS/DMV ACCT #: 6444
84-100-107 INMATE TRUST FUND #10223
85-100-107 JAIL COMMISSARY FUND #0225
86-100-107 COMM SUPERVISION & CORR X5442

GROUP-TOTAL

10-100-107 GEN FUND - COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
11-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
12-100-107 CSB: DO NOT USE

13-100-107 DEBT SERVICE FUND - CSB

15-100-107 LAW LIBRARY - COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
16-100-107 JUVENILE PROBATION- COMBINED FUNDS:
17-100-107 COURTHOUSE SECURITY- COMBINED FUNDS
18-100-107 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
19-100-107 JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IV- COMBIN
21-100-107 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX ACCT- COMBINED
22-100-107 ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION- COMBINED
23-100-107 CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUNDS- COMBIND
24-100-107 LEON CO VET SRVC FUND-COMBINED FUND
25-100-107 LEON CO EXPO CTR - COMBINED FUNDS
26-100-107 JUVENILE PROBATION - DSA SUPP/REIMB
27-100-107 JUVENILE PROB, GRANT A- COMBINED F
28-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
29-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BAN
30-100-107 RECORD MGMT FUND, CO CLK- COMBINED
31-100-107 RECORD MGMT FUND, DIST CLK-COMBINED
32-100-107 CO & DIST CLK TECH FUND-COMBINED FU
33-100-107 JUVENILE PROB, GRANT R - COMBINED F
34-100-107 CTY CLERK - COMBINED TRUST ACCTS
35-100-107 COUNTY RECORD & PRESERVATION FUND
37-100-107 GRANT - SUPPLEMENTAL & EMRGNT (S&E)
41-100-107 PRETRIAL DIVERSION FUND-COMBINED FU
44-100-107 SB 22 -. GRANT/SUPP FUNDS
45-100-107 DISTRICT ATTY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
46-100-107 DIST ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUND
47-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
48-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
49-100-107 cO ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
50-100-107 LEON CO SR. NUTRITION- COMBINED FUN
51-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
52-100-107 EMERGENCY MGMT- COMBINED FUNDS: CIT
53-100-107 LEON CO HEALTH RESOURCE CTR-COMBINE
55-100-107 LEON CO 911- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZEN
56-100-107 GRANTS FUNDS- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
57-100-107 PERSONAL BOND FUNDS

58-100-107 CAPITAL PROJECTS- COMBINED FUNDS
59-100-107 GRANT - (VAWA) CSB

60-100-107 TOWER(S)

61-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED TRUST FUN
62-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - MAIN ACCT
63-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED CD'S
64-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK CASH BONDS

STARTING DEBIT
BALANCE BALANCE
8,857,355.51 0.00
38,741.70 670.75
13,836.10 850.70
2,602.01 7,465 .89
374,094.30 129,739.08
134,769.33 3,997.49
35,096.85 492.63
0.00 0.00
21,125,965.36 1,289,822.87
5,106,293.91 627,429.73
400.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
1,204,663.09 24,644.95
59,348.28 350.00
25,356.30 0.00
1,695.56 219.92
2,040.04 17.81
32,366.34 261.65
179,792.18 35,696.35
11,587.20- 76,632.87
1,882.55- 1,882.55
597.36 2,677.00

115, 487.83- 18,632.94
1,828.70 0.00
20,209.27 20,498.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
42,9944 34446
1,385.57- 1.17
0.00 0.00

' 9,102.43 0.00
0.00 0.00
4,517.38 0.00
2,048.74 0.00
507,621.65 635.75
41,615.37 0.00
1,157.70- 3,477.81
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
13,605.67 14,803.91
0.00 0.00
5,599.84 0.00
0.00 0.00
10,824.94 1,240.00
31,400.09- 31,400.00
47,054.00 0.00
104,968.32- 109,312.00
0.00 16,362.50
23,373.49 0.00
1,280,972.08 0.00
52,790.68 0.00
69,887.42 445.10
63,722.74 0.00

CREDIT
BALANCE

8,701,239.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,717.81
652.93

0.00

10,294,044.46
1,010,489.57

0.00
0.00

0.00 .

294..00
1,794.57
9,933.73

337.82
0.00
100.00
8,809.69
0.00
872.48
32,647.20
282.91
'8,606.21
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
482.60
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,517.71
32,669.50
2,728.42
0.00

0.00

0.00
22,931.93
0.00

. 7,437.30
0.00
4,304.88
0.00

590. 00
315.00
0.00
228.11
0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

ENDING
BALANCE

156,116.10
39,412.45
14,686.80
10,067.90

503,833.38

133,049.01
34,936.55

0.00

12,121,743.77

4,723,234,07
400.00
0.00
1,229,308.04
59,4064.28
23,561.73
'8,018.25-
1,720.03
32,627.99
215,388.53
56,235.98
0.00
2,401.88
129,502.09-
1,545.79
32,101.06
0.00

0.00

0.00
43,338.90
1,867.00-
0.00
9,102.43
0.00
4,517.38
2,048.74
475,739.69
8,945.87
408.31-
0.00

0.00

0.00

5,477 .65
0.00
1,837.46-
0.00
7,760.06
0.09-
46,464.00
4,028.68
16,362.50
23,145.38
1,280,972.08
52,790.68
70,332.51
63,722.74



05-13-2024
TIME:08:35 AM

SPECIFIED-ACTIVITY-REPORT -- 04-01-2024 THRU 04-30-2024

PAGE 3
PREPARER:0009

STARTING
BALANCE

ACCOUNT NUMBER AND TITLE

65-100-107 DISTRICT ATTORNEY ACCT 9423
66-100-107 DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST ACCT 8426
67-100-107 JP 1 RESTITUTION ACCT 6477
68-100-107 RUOK PROGRAM ACCT 7403

71-100-107 R&B PCT# 1- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
72-100-107 R&B PCT# 2- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
73-100-107 R&B PCT# 3- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
74-100-107 R&B PCT# 4- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
75-100-107 FORESTRY- COMBINED FUNDS: CSB
76-100-107 FORESTRY - 2/3 COMBINED FUNDS: CSB
77-100-107 cOMM SUPERVISION & CORR X5442
79-100-107 TAX ACCOUNT #6410

80-100-107 TAX ESCROW ACCOUNT #0227
81-100-107 MOBILE HOME ESCROW ACCT# 2488
82-100-107 VIT ESCROW ACCT #: 7543
83-100-107 RTS/DMV ACCT #: 6444

84-100-107 INMATE TRUST FUND #10223
85-100-107 JAIL COMMISSARY FUND #0225
86-100-107 COMM SUPERVISION & CORR X5442

GROUP-TOTAL

197,973.
88,690.
787.

470.
1,030,518.
.97
665,908.
409,387.
12,623.
8,285.

0.
8,857,355.
.70
13,836.
2,602.
374,094.
134, 769.
35,096.
0.

712,371

38,741

21,125,965.

31
13
50
37
10

85
93
22
54
00
51

10
01
30
33
85
00

36

DEBIT
BALANCE

0.00
22,938.27
0.00

0.11
15,666.00
12,260.26
76,492.30
32,282.92
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
670.75
.850.70
7,465.89
129,739.08
3,997.49
492.63
0.00

1,289,822.87

CREDIT
BALANCE

1,289.73
0.00
0.00
0.00
130, 405.13

64,902.22 -

122,400.87
62,984.85
22,033.95

4,043.92
0.00
8,701,239.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,717.81
652.93

0.00 .

10,294 ,044.46

ENDING
BALANCE

196, 683.58
111,628.40
787.50
470.48
915,778.97
659,730.01
620,000.28
378,686.00
9,410.73-
4,241.62
0.00
156,116.10
39,412.45
14,686.80
10,067.90
503,833.38
133,049.01
34,936.55
0.00

12,121,743.77



